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Oberaargauische Mannschaftsmeisterschaft 2025

Einzelrangliste Sturmgewehr 90

Jg. 1.Runde 2.Runde 3.Runde 4.Runde 5.Runde Total Durchschnitt

Horisberger Urs SG Goldbach 1964 193 191 175 196 184 939 187.8
van Leenen Silvia Sportschiitzen Bettenhausen 1979 180 184 182 193 196 935 187
Gubser Lukas SG Koppigen-Willadingen 1990 188 183 183 188 192 934 186.8
Tschumi Beat SG Limpach 1964 189 182 188 191 184 934 186.8
Gygax Hansruedi Infanterieschitzen Wangenried 1967 184 183 183 189 185 924 184.8
Bremgartner Patrick SG Melchnau 1975 187 184 185 185 182 923 184.6
Hani Rolf SG Oberdnz 1962 187 179 182 190 184 922 184.4
Baumann Marc SG Limpach 1977 189 189 185 178 180 921 184.2
Wisler Roman SG Melchnau 1975 183 185 180 190 183 921 184.2
Schulthess Renato Stadtschitzen Burgdorf 1960 181 174 187 188 191 921 184.2
Hofer Ernst SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1957 180 182 187 184 187 920 184
Ladi Michael Wiler - Zielebach FS 1974 182 183 188 181 186 920 184
Trussel Andreas SG Aefligen-Rudtligen 1974 181 187 187 181 182 918 183.6
Zlrcher Alexander FS Niederdnz 1995 183 186 178 187 183 917 183.4
Aegerter Patrick FS Munchenbuchsee 1978 185 189 174 184 182 914 182.8
Schar Martin SG Melchnau 1972 188 184 181 179 180 912 182.4
Weyermann Tobias SG Ursenbach 1993 177 178 191 182 184 912 182.4
Flury Peter Utzenstorf Schitzen 1991 184 183 176 179 188 910 182
Moser Helene Schutzen Batterkinden-Krailigen 1964 181 190 180 178 180 909 181.8
Murri Roger SG Aefligen-Rudtligen 1980 183 180 177 183 182 905 181
von Ballmoos Sven SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1997 177 186 178 179 185 905 181
Méader Regula SG Limpach 1997 178 183 179 181 184 905 181
Gehrig-Wynistorf Regula Utzenstorf Schitzen 1988 189 180 184 170 181 904 180.8



Klay
Zwygart
Isch
Gilomen
Zbinden
Rentsch
Gnagi
Ryser
Spahr
Jufer
Bongni
Locher
Kaser
Kaser
Bernhard
Herrmann
Mathys
Gygax
Fuhrimann
Iseli
Thuler
King

W thrich
Graf
Gyger

Dummermuth

Pfeiffer
Blaser
Jorg
Zwygart
Jaggi
Rawyler
Hostettler

Bernhard
Christoph
Markus
Fritz
Roland
Lea
Ramona
Christine
Fritz
Martin
Ueli

Tim
Simon
Marietta
Hans
Hansruedi
Christian
Erich
Thomas
Joél
Hans
Stefan
Daniel
Renauts
Antoinette
Heinz
Fabrice
Christoph
Philipp
Martin
Daniel
Hubert
Peter

FS Bariswil

SV Heimiswil

FS Minchenbuchsee

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Minchenbuchsee

SG Hasle b. B.

FS Minchenbuchsee

SG Aefligen-Rudtligen

SG Herzogenbuchsee

SG Melchnau

FS Niederonz

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
Sportschiitzen Lindenholz
Wiler - Zielebach FS
Sportschiitzen Lindenholz
Sportschiitzen Lindenholz
SG Hindelbank

SG Seeberg-Grasswil

SG Oeschenbach
Stadtschutzen Burgdorf

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Melchnau

SV Heimiswil

SG Ruppoldsried

FS Bariswil

SG Hasle b. B.

Schutzen Batterkinden-Krailigen
Wiler - Zielebach FS

FS Niederonz

SV Heimiswil

Port VSG Spars

Port VSG Spars

SG Ruppoldsried

1962
1976
1987
1959
1966
1992
1993
1967
1961
1983
1950
1997
1966
1960
1950
1960
1958
1961
1978
1987
1956
1995
1972
1955
1993
1976
2002
1967
1992
1971
1976
1960
1963

180
183
185
183
183
182
182
176
181
181
180
174
168
185
172
169
178
172
167
183
175
163
171
185
180
161
170
177
170
180
172
168
175

177
177
177
180
185
173
175
180
172
180
179
184
181
178
174
188
177
178
183
171
172
179
161
170
172
177
180
173
174
167
180
167
180

179
177
177
176
172
182
177
174
172
179
175
176
180
181
182
179
175
178
182
172
175
186
184
174
173
182
180
180
177
174
163
172
168

182
178
175
177
188
181
173
182
175
180
169
174
184
178
186
176
177
178
165
176
177
174
183
172
168
184
163
174
176
173
177
182
177

183
186
186
180
167
177
186
181
193
170
186
181
176
167
172
174
177
178
183
177
179
176
179
175
182
171
179
168
174
176
177
180
168

901
901
900
896
895
895
893
893
893
890
889
889
889
889
886
886
884
884
880
879
878
878
878
876
875
875
872
872
871
870
869
869
868

180.2
180.2
180
179.2
179
179
178.6
178.6
178.6
178
177.8
177.8
177.8
177.8
1772
177.2
176.8
176.8
176
175.8
175.6
175.6
175.6
175.2
175
175
174.4
174.4
174.2
174
173.8
173.8
173.6



Jost
Meyer
Jaggi
Weber
Schneider
Kipfer
Liechti
Lanz
Strahm
Hanni
Moser

De Putter
Trojahn
Krebs
Studer
Lathi
Schneider
Zwahlen
Grossen

Leuenberger
Baumgartner

Rentsch
Lauper
Wynistorf
Butikofer
Herren
Tschan

Geissbihler

Blum
Grossen

Morgenthaler

Wenger
Fluckiger

Bruno
Timo
Barbara
Chantal
Marc
Karin
Christoph
Heinz
Mario
Tamara
Hans
Frederika
Alex
Stefan
Kurt
Werner
Roman
Hans
Adrian
Stefan
Iris
Barbara
Manuela
Brigitta
Adrian
Jannick
Ursula
Heinrich
Adrian
Jan-Eric
Stefan
Tim
Anik

SG Wynigen
Port VSG Spars
Port VSG Spars

Schlossschutzen Jegenstorf-M.

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Hasle b. B.

SG Oeschenbach

SG Hasle b. B.

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Ruppoldsried

SG Limpach

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Lyssach

FS Lyssach

SG Ruppoldsried

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Hasle b. B.

SG Herzogenbuchsee

SG Wynigen

SG Hasle b. B.

SG Hasle b. B.

SG Herzogenbuchsee
Utzenstorf Schiitzen

SG Aefligen-Rudtligen

SG Aefligen-Rudtligen

SG Hindelbank

FS Lyssach

SG Hasle b. B.

SG Herzogenbuchsee

SG Hasle b. B.

FS Bariswil

SV Heimiswil

1993
1951
1973
1979
2005
1965
1994
1973
1989
1989
1970

1981
1967
1938
1969
1984
1964
2003
1963
1958
1960
1990
1957
2006
2005
1956
1949
1972
2006
1985
1998
2003

177
181
171
176
174
179
170
178
173
171
176
162
177
161
170
171
167
156
176
172
173
168
165
171
161
158
170
176
166
180
170
166
165

175
165
175
168
179
169
171
168
168
174
176
178
177
184
178
175
164
168
179
176
147
164
182
163
170
153
161
162
166
167
153
153
149

175
176
164
171
165
174
182
177
173
178
171
162
164
172
166
161
174
171
178
166
175
166
162
171
170
165
160
176
164
155
169
166
165

171
171
177
174
179
172
162
168
170
175
158
173
165
171
174
164
170
172
135
162
177
169
159
165
172
182
173
160
165
164
173
157
170

169
172
178
176
168
169
178
172
177
162
179
184
174
168
168
184
175
183
179
171
173
178
174
166
162
177
166
154
165
159
159
167
143

867
865
865
865
865
863
863
863
861
860
860
859
857
856
856
855
850
850
847
847
845
845
842
836
835
835
830
828
826
825
824
809
792

173.4
173
173
173
173

172.6

172.6

172.6

172.2
172
172

171.8

171.4

171.2

171.2
171
170
170

169.4

169.4
169
169

168.4

167.2
167
167
166

165.6

165.2
165

164.8

161.8

158.4



Gafner

Gysi
Walchli
Blaser
Jaggi
Leuenberger
Schar
Buhler
Kohler
Kahni
Buhler
Gerber
Zahnd
Lopez
Schitz
Weyermann
Rolli

Linder
Schneuwly
Kohler
Agotz

Marti
Dennler
Réthlisberger
Hofer
Rohrhirs
Mosimann
Egli
Eichenberger
Witschi
Saladin
Steiner
Martini

Luc
Christian
Patrick
Ernst
Stefan
Beat
Adrian
Reto
Mike
Lars
Manuel
Gerhard
Samuel
David
Dominic
Urs
Fritz
Peter
Nena
Jolanda
Udo
Daniel
Lilian
Fabian
Belinda
Patrick
Johnny
Franzi
Ernst
Roger
Bruno
Simon
Loris

SG Oberdnz

Wiler - Zielebach FS

SG Heimenhausen
Langnau-lifisschitzen
Sportschiitzen Lindenholz
SG Ursenbach

SG Oeschenbach

SG Heimenhausen

SG Herzogenbuchsee
SG Herzogenbuchsee
SG Ursenbach
Sportschiitzen Lindenholz
SG Herzogenbuchsee
SG Seeberg-Grasswil

SG Koppigen-Willadingen
Schitzen Batterkinden-Krailigen
Sportschiitzen Lindenholz
SG Hasle b. B.

SG Herzogenbuchsee
SG Oeschenbach

FS Niederonz

SG Limpach
Sportschitzen Bettenhausen
Kirchberg Schitzen

SG Limpach

SG Melchnau

Port VSG Spars

SG Melchnau

SG Melchnau

SG Limpach

SG Heimenhausen

SG Oeschenbach

SG Herzogenbuchsee

1997
1947
1990
1966
1963
1970
1978
1983
1999
2001
1987
1971
2000
1983
1973
1964
1972
1960
2009
1996
1961
1985
1961
1989

1980
1998
1985
1959
1978
1955
1984
2002

181

189
175
173
177

172
187
178
159
151

170
177

174
166

162

141

191

183

178
171

174

165

186
183
177
183
177

169
173
178
177
187
173
156
174
165

158
148
169
159
157
187
182
187
182
173
186
186
174

174
172
169

185

181

175
173
174

168

176
175
172
172
166
171
175
154
174

190

182

169
177
171

183
0

731
731
726
722
719
710
704
700
699
691
685
682
681
681
680
677
671
669
668
661
633
563
560
558
546
538
537
533
529
520
518
517
511

182.75
182.75
181.5
180.5
179.75
177.5
176
175
174.75
172.75
171.25
170.5
170.25
170.25
170
169.25
167.75
167.25
167
165.25
158.25
187.666
186.666
186
182
179.333
179
177.666
176.333
173.333
172.666
172.333
170.333



Gilgen
Kiener
Meer

Lanz
Leuenberger
Walther
Glauser
Tschumi
Tschumi
Reber
Mukhin
Joss
Sulzer
Binggeli
Stahlin
Martin
Tschumi
Schneider
Kobel

Fili
Leibundgut
Gygax
Notti- Hofer
Jost
Bergmann
Gligen
Schober
Mdaller
Hanhart
Siegenthaler
Christen
Jost
Kummer

Fritz
Dominic
Stefan
Peter
Michael
Claudia
Tim
Sabrina
Daniela
Jvan
Roman
Paul
Thomas
Vincent
Julia
Jonas
Samuel
Fritz
Felix
Thomas
Remo
Lars
Belinda
Simon
Maurin
Hanspeter
Samuel
Philippe
Andreas
Ueli
Ruedi
Sahra
Martin

SG Koppigen-Willadingen
SG Ursenbach

SG Oeschenbach

SG Oeschenbach

SG Ursenbach

Schlossschutzen Jegenstorf-M.
Schlossschitzen Jegenstorf-M.

SG Limpach

SG Limpach
Langnau-llfisschitzen
Port VSG Spars
Sportschiitzen Lindenholz
SG Limpach

SG Herzogenbuchsee
SG Herzogenbuchsee
SG Herzogenbuchsee
SG Limpach

SG Oeschenbach

FS Bariswil

SG Herzogenbuchsee
SG Ursenbach

FS Niederdnz

SG Limpach

SG Wynigen

Schlossschiitzen Jegenstorf-M.

SG Hasle b. B.

SG Melchnau

SpS Fraubrunnen Hettiswil
FS Bariswil

SG Heimenhausen

SG Oeschenbach

SG Ursenbach
Sportschitzen Lindenholz

1951
1993
1969
1975
2009
2000
2001
1998
1996
1981
198
1971
1981
2008
2008
2000

1963
2004
1977
1992
2005
1981
1996
2004
1954
1949
1999
1995
1952
1967
2001
1960

178
166
153
168
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165
164
138
186

178
174
173
173

171
171

169

175
166
166
162
181
171
175

173

159

155
160

186
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177
139
174
184
175
170
176

172
154
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511
500
496
481
447
366
358
358
355
352
348
343
339
337
335
329
327
319
298
186
186
181
179
178
174
173
173
172
171
171
171
169
169

170.333
166.666
165.333
160.333
149
181
179
179
177.5
176
174
171.5
169.5
168.5
167.5
164.5
163.5
159.5
149
186
186
181
179
178
174
173
173
172
171
171
171
169
169



Widmer
Bracher
Mdller
Carreira
Schar
Ingold
Wieland

Cyril
Heinz
Michael
Sebastian
Jonas
Franz
Kaspar

Wiler - Zielebach FS
Sportschiitzen Lindenholz
Wiler - Zielebach FS

SG Herzogenbuchsee
SG Herzogenbuchsee
Wiler - Zielebach FS

SG Herzogenbuchsee

1996
1946
1997
2011
2000
1949
1986

166
165

158
158
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166
165
163
159
158
158
150

166
165
163
159
158
158
150



